VMH-1609



MUNICIPALITY OF MURRAY HARBOUR, PEI RESOLUTION TO OBTAIN A LOAN FOR THE SEWAGE EXPANSION PROJECT



Moved by: Cllr Seconded by: Cllr

WHEREAS it has been deemed by Council that the sewage service should be extended to include as many dwellings as reasonably feasible in the Murray Harbour Community and some adjacent neighbouring properties; and

WHEREAS the Government of PEI and the Government of Canada are currently offering a great funding opportunity through the Clean Water Wastewater Fund; and

WHEREAS the present financial status of the Murray Harbour Sewage Utility is clearly in a position to take on such a project;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council for the Community of Murray Harbour hereby agrees to authorize the Murray Harbour Sewage Utility Board to obtain loans through the Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, for the expansion of the sewage system in Murray Harbour. Amounts authorized: \$912,200 & \$497,564.

Dated this 6th day of July, 2016.

[Seal]

Jim Evans Chairperson Sylvain De Lafontaine Chief Administrative Officer